to develop supportive housing for seniors.]

Resolution accepting a gift in the amount of \$25,000 from breretonArchitects, Inc. and

authorizing its expenditure to develop supportive housing for seniors.

[Resolution accepting a \$25,000 gift from breretonArchitects and authorizing it's expenditure

WHEREAS, The San Francisco architectural firm of breretonArchitects, Inc. has generously donated \$25,000 to the City and County of San Francisco with the direction that the Mayor determine how the City shall use the gift; and

WHEREAS, The Mayor has determined that the gift shall be used to develop supportive housing for San Francisco's senior citizens through the Senior SRO program administered by the Department of Human Services; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the City to accept the gift of \$25,000 from breretonArchitects, Inc. and for the Department of Human Services to expend the gift through the Senior SRO program.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

| File Number: | 041423 | Date Passed: |
|------------------|---|---|
| | ng a gift in the amount of \$25, elop supportive housing for se | 000 from breretonArchitects, Inc. and authorizing its eniors. |
| | | |
| October 19, 2004 | Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED | |
| | Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval | |
| | | |
| I | File No. 041423 | I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 19, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco. |
| | OCT 23 2004 | Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board |
| | Date Approved | Mayor Gavin Newsom |